

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.97 OF 2009

SHARMISTHA CHOUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIRBN CHOUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 30/01/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Sonia Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition on 2nd February, 2009.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master